



N. DALROCK ROAD CULVERT REPLACEMENT  
BID TABULATION

A&B Construction, LLC  
3419 Westminister  
Suite 332  
Dallas, TX 75205  
(469) 422-5429

SJ & J Construction, LLC  
2310 Lapsley St.  
Dallas, TX 75212  
(214) 586-8258  
(214) 688-1986

Tri-Con Services, Inc.  
3010 W. Main St.  
Rowlett, TX 75088  
(972) 475-5207  
(972) 475-7416 (F)

West Texas Rebar  
Placers, Inc.  
10209 Plano Rd, Suite  
101  
Dallas, TX 75238  
(214) 221-1333  
(214) 221-1303 (F)

Engineer's Opinion of  
Probable Cost

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		
<b>Base Cost</b>															
1	MOBILIZATION (5% Maximum)	LS	1	\$14,601.00	\$14,601.00	\$19,460.10	\$19,460.10	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$17,620.45	\$17,620.45	\$	15,000.00	\$	15,000.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	AC	0.5	\$8,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$	2,500.00	\$	1,250.00
3	REMOVE & DISPOSE OF EXIST CONC FLATWORK	SY	157	\$30.00	\$4,710.00	\$15.00	\$2,355.00	\$15.00	\$2,355.00	\$18.00	\$2,826.00	\$	20.00	\$	3,140.00
4	REMOVE & DISPOSE OF EXIST ASPHALT & STABILIZED BASE(0-12")	SY	172	\$30.00	\$5,160.00	\$25.00	\$4,300.00	\$15.00	\$2,580.00	\$25.00	\$4,300.00	\$	15.00	\$	2,580.00
5	EXCAVATION	CY	800	\$28.00	\$22,400.00	\$18.00	\$14,400.00	\$30.00	\$24,000.00	\$20.00	\$16,000.00	\$	10.00	\$	8,000.00
6	REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD FENCE	LF	268	\$10.00	\$2,680.00	\$4.00	\$1,072.00	\$3.00	\$804.00	\$3.00	\$804.00	\$	2.50	\$	670.00
7	REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD FENCE TERMINAL	EA	4	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$	250.00	\$	1,000.00
8	REMOVE 8'X6' REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	EA	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$	6,000.00	\$	6,000.00
9	REMOVE 66" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	1.5	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$200.00	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$75.00	\$	18.00	\$	27.00
10	REMOVE CONCRETE WINGWALL	CY	59	\$100.00	\$5,900.00	\$80.00	\$4,720.00	\$150.00	\$8,850.00	\$70.00	\$4,130.00	\$	120.00	\$	7,080.00
11	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB	LF	22	\$10.00	\$220.00	\$15.00	\$330.00	\$10.00	\$220.00	\$12.00	\$264.00	\$	6.00	\$	132.00
12	ELIM 4" WHITE EDGE OF LANE STRIPE	LF	136	\$3.00	\$408.00	\$1.50	\$204.00	\$0.50	\$68.00	\$1.50	\$204.00	\$	1.50	\$	204.00
13	ELIM 4" DOUBLE YELLOW CENTERLINE STRIPE	LF	68	\$4.00	\$272.00	\$3.00	\$204.00	\$0.50	\$34.00	\$4.00	\$272.00	\$	1.50	\$	102.00
14	FILL	CY	120	\$50.00	\$6,000.00	\$35.00	\$4,200.00	\$80.00	\$9,600.00	\$45.00	\$5,400.00	\$	50.00	\$	6,000.00
15	12" DENSITY CONTROLLED SUBGRADE (98% STD PROCTOR)	SY	120	\$40.00	\$4,800.00	\$70.00	\$8,400.00	\$15.00	\$1,800.00	\$48.00	\$5,760.00	\$	25.00	\$	3,000.00
16	6" CONCRETE CHANNEL LINING	SY	120	\$70.00	\$8,400.00	\$130.00	\$15,600.00	\$75.00	\$9,000.00	\$120.00	\$14,400.00	\$	35.00	\$	4,200.00
17	12" FLEXIBLE BASE COURSE (TXDOT TYPE A, GRADE 2 OR BETTER)	SY	174	\$28.00	\$4,872.00	\$80.00	\$13,920.00	\$30.00	\$5,220.00	\$50.00	\$8,700.00	\$	25.00	\$	4,350.00
18	BINDER COURSE	TON	60	\$35.00	\$2,100.00	\$140.00	\$8,400.00	\$200.00	\$12,000.00	\$300.00	\$18,000.00	\$	150.00	\$	9,000.00
19	SURFACE COURSE	TON	40	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$140.00	\$5,600.00	\$250.00	\$10,000.00	\$300.00	\$12,000.00	\$	150.00	\$	6,000.00
20	METAL BEAM GUARD RAIL FENCE (TXDOT GF(31)-14)	LF	250	\$80.00	\$20,000.00	\$35.00	\$8,750.00	\$60.00	\$15,000.00	\$36.00	\$9,000.00	\$	70.00	\$	17,500.00
21	METAL BEAM GUARD RAIL FENCE (LOW FILL CULVERT) (TXDOT GF(31)-14)	LF	50	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$	70.00	\$	3,500.00
22	SINGLE GUARDRAIL TERMINAL (TXDOT SGT(12S)31-18)	EA	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$	2,500.00	\$	5,000.00
23	METAL BEAM GUARD FENCE END TREATMENT (TXDOT GF(31) DAT-14)	EA	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$	2,500.00	\$	5,000.00
24	TxDOT CONCRETE HEADWALL - CH-PW-0 (COMPLETE IN PLACE)	EA	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$	20,000.00	\$	20,000.00
25	TxDOT CONCRETE WINGWALL - FW-S (COMPLETE IN PLACE)	EA	2	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$24,500.00	\$49,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$	20,000.00	\$	40,000.00
26	8'X6' CONCRETE BOX CULVERT (TXDOT MC-8-16) (COMPLETE IN PLACE)	LF	86	\$1,000.00	\$86,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$154,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$154,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$86,000.00	\$	650.00	\$	55,900.00
27	66 IN CLASS III RCP (COMPLETE IN PLACE)	LF	5	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$430.00	\$2,150.00	\$	300.00	\$	1,500.00
28	4" WHITE EDGE OF LANE STRIPE (SLD)	LF	136	\$3.00	\$408.00	\$4.00	\$544.00	\$10.00	\$1,360.00	\$5.00	\$680.00	\$	1.50	\$	204.00
29	4" DOUBLE YELLOW CENTERLINE STRIPE (SLD)	LF	68	\$4.00	\$272.00	\$6.00	\$408.00	\$10.00	\$680.00	\$8.00	\$544.00	\$	1.50	\$	102.00
30	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,769.00	\$15,769.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$	30,000.00	\$	30,000.00
31	MESSAGE BOARD	EA	5	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$	6,500.00	\$	32,500.00
32	EROSION CONTROL MEASURES	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00
33	HYDRO-MULCH (FURN, PLC, WTR, FERTILIZE)	SY	230	\$7.00	\$1,610.00	\$7.00	\$1,610.00	\$11.00	\$2,530.00	\$2.00	\$460.00	\$	0.75	\$	172.50
34	TOP SOIL (4" THICK)	SY	230	\$7.00	\$1,610.00	\$4.50	\$1,035.00	\$1.00	\$230.00	\$8.00	\$1,840.00	\$	4.50	\$	1,035.00
				<b>TOTAL:</b>	<b>\$306,623.00</b>	<b>TOTAL:</b>	<b>\$408,662.10</b>	<b>TOTAL:</b>	<b>\$392,000.00</b>	<b>TOTAL:</b>	<b>\$370,029.45</b>	<b>EOPC TOTAL:</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>300,148.50</b>	